provided by the tax authority, make an 

individual return for each worker on 

the following sums paid during the 

past financial year: 

a) emoluments and supplementary 

benefits of all kings paid to each 

member of their paid staff; 

b) any in excess of 250,000 (two 

hundred and fifty thousand) francs 

paid to any other person as com-

mission, brokerage, rebate, fees, 

charges, copyright or inventor’s 

royalties or any other remunera-

tion, whether casual or not; 

c) the list of purchases per supplier 

showing their identification num-